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MARTIN CANBERRA B-57 B

The B-57 Canberra was in its earliest concept a high altitude
reconnaissance bomber but eventually became a very
effective low altitude ground support aircraft. The terms
“attack aircraft” and “fighter bomber” fill the mission
requirements of close air support that the B-57 did so well.
Design work began and by June 1945 this airplane had been
designed by the British. By early May 1949 taxi tests began
by the Royal Air Force, 1950, however, the United States Air
Force was in the market for an airplane to replace the aging
B-26 Invader. In the beginning the Canberra had been choser
as the most suited for night interdiction role. Eventually built
by Martin, it was mainly used in the Vietnam war. Although
being a design dating back to the post war years it proved to
be one of the most valuable workhorses in the 1960s.

Technical data: Wing Span: 19,5 m; Lenght: 20 m; Weight
Empy: 12.250 kg; Max weight: 25.000 kg; Max speed: 830
km/h.

Die Canberra B-57 war in ihrer ersten Konzeption ein
Aufklarungesbomber fiir extreme Hohen der aber spater zu
einem sehr wirksamen Bodenunterstitzungs-Tiefflieger
wurde. Die Begriffe “Kampfflieger” und “Kampfbomber”
treffen auf die Erfordernisse einer nahen
Bodenunterstitzung zu, die von der B-57 voll und ganz
erflllt wurden. Im Juni 1945 wurde dieses Flugzeug von den
Briten geplant. Anfang Mai 1949 startete die Royal Air Force
erste Versuche. 1950 suchte die U.S. Luftwaffe ein Flugzeug
um das altere Modell B-26 “Invader” zu ersetzen. Zu Beginn
wurde die Canberra hauptsédchlich fur Nacht-einsatze
eingesetzt. Konstruiert von Martin, wurde sie spater
vorwiegend im Vietnam-Krieg verwendet. Obwohl es sich
hierbei um eine Konstruktion handelt, die auf die
Nachkriegszeit zurlickgeht, erwies sie dich in den 60er
Jahern als eines der nitzlichsten «Arbeitstiere» der
Luftstreitkrafte.

Technische daten: Spannweite: 19,5 m; Lange: 20 m;
Leergewicht: 12.250 kg; Max Gewicht: 25.000 kg;
Héchsteschwindigkeit: 830 km/h.

In un primo tempo, il Canberra B-57 fu utilizzato come
apparecchio da ricognizione, poiché raggiungeva un’alta
quota; piu tardi perd divento un efficace aereo da bassa
quota. Le definizioni “aereo da combattimento” e
“bombardiere da combattimento” risultano giuste per la sua
efficacia nel sostenere le operazioni al suolo. Nel giugno
1945, gli Inglesi disegnarono questo aereo e i primi di maggio
1949 la Royal Air Force inizio le prove. Nel 1950, I'aviazione
militare americana si interesso a questo aereo per sostituire
I'ormai vecchio modello B-26 Invader. Inizialmente il
Canberra fu soprattutto utilizzato per missioni notturne.
Costruito dalla Ditta Martin, piu tardi fu usato
particolarmente nella guerra del Vietnam. Sebbene la
costruzione di questo aereo risalga al primo dopoguerra, si
riveld un efficace «mezzo di lavoro» ancora negli anni
sessanta. -

Dati tecnici: Apertura alare: 19,5 m; Larghezza: 20 m; Peso

a vuoto: 12.250 kg; Peso a pieno carico: 25.000 kg; Velocita
massima: 830 km/h.

Dans sa premiére conception le Canberra B-57 était un
bombardier de reconnaissance a haute altitude. Dans un
second temps il est devenu un avbion de basse altitude tres
efficace pour le soutien feu des troupes au sol. Les missions
“avion de combat” et “bombardier” correspondent aux
exigences d'un soutien de I"armée au sol, réle qui est
parfaitement rempli par le B-57. En Juin 45 cet avion a été
developpé par les Anglais et en Mai 49 la Royal Air Force en
faisait les premiers essais. En 1950 I'armée de I'air des Etats
Unis cherchait un avionpour remplacer le modele plus ancien
B-26 “Invader”. Au départ la Canberra était surtout utilisé
pour des missions de nuit. Construit par Martin aux USA, il
fut ensuite utilisé pendant la guerre du Vietnam. -Malgré qu’il
s'agisse d'une construction d’avant guerre, cet avion était
I'une des “bétes de travail” les plus utiles des armées de I'air.

Spécifications Techniques: Envergure: 19,5 m; Longreur:
20 m; Poids a vide: 12.250 kg; Poids maximal: 25.000 kg;
Vitesse maximale: 830 km/h.

Canberra en su conceptuacion inicial era un bombardero de
reconocimiento de gran altitud, pero eventualmente se
convirtié en un muy efectivo avién de apoyo a tierra de baja
altitud. Los términos “avién de ataque” y “cazabombardero”
describen las misiones de apoyo aéreo que el B-57 realizd
tan efectivamente. Este avion fué disefinado por los
britanicos en Junio de 1945, y en Mayo de 1949 comenzaron
sus primeras pruebas a cargo de la Royal Air Force. Sin
embargo en 1950 la U.S. Air Force, estaba buscando un
abion para reemplazar a los ya anticuados B-26 Invader. En
un principio el Canberra fué elegido como el mas edecuado
para misiones de interdiccion nocturna. Eventualmente
construido por Martin, fué principalmente utilizado en la
Guerra del Vietnam. Aunque su disefio de la posguerra,
probé ser uno de los mas valiosos aparatos en los afos 60.

Datos técnicos: Envergadura: 19,5 m; Longitud: 20 m; Peso
a vacio: 12.250 kg; Peso maximo: 25.000 kg; Velocidad
maxima: 830 km/h.

Canberra oli atussa suunniteitu korkean lentokorkeuden
partio-pommittajaksi mutta siitd tuli erittdin tehodas matalan
lentokorkeuden maajoukkojen tuki-kone. Termit “hyokkays-
kone” ja “taistelu-pommittaja” kuvaavat mihin B-57 sopi
parhaiten. Suunnittelu alkoi kesdkuussa vuonna 1945.
Toukokuun alussa 1949 Royal Air Force aloittivat koe-lennot.
USA:n ilmavoimat olivat myos kiinnostuneita tasta koneesta
koska heidan piti vaihtaa vanhentuneet B-26 Invader
koneitaan uusiin. Vaikka ennen sotia suunniteltu kone oli
vanhentunut se osoittautui arvokkaimmaksi tyohevoseksi
1960 luvulla.

Tekniset tiedot: Siipien karkivali: 19,5 m; Pituus: 20 m; Paino
tyhjana: 12.250 kg; Maksimi paino: 25.000 kg; Maksimi
nopeus: 830 km/h.



ATTENZIONE - Consigli utlitil

Prima di iniziare il montaggio studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura i pezzi
dalle stampate, usande un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con una piccola lima
o con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mai staccare i pezzl con le mani. Montarli seguendo
I'ordine delle numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla stampata il numero del pezzo appena
montato tacendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce
bianche indicano i pezzi da montare senza cofla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A-B-C... Le
lettere ai lati dei humeri indicano la stampata ove si trova it pezzo da montare. | pezzl sbarrati da
una croce non sono da utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nutzlicher Rat!

Vor der M die Zeich rk ieren. Die einzei M mit sinem
Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfalling entfernen. Eventuelte Grate werden mit eicer
Kiinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapjer beseitigt. Keinesfalls die Montageteile mit den Handen
entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen. Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile
wiéhrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur
Plastikklebstoff verwenden. A -B - C... Die Buchstaben neben den Nummeren zeigt,auf welchem
Spritzling der zu montierende Teil zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht
zu verwenden.

aufi

ATENCION - Consejos Utiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidac antes de ¢ el montaje. Separar las piezas de
las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de plastico o rebada.
No arancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pegamento
para pléstico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo. Las flechas negras indican
las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas blancas indican tas piezas que deben
ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran
las piezas. Pintar las piezas pequefias antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de los
lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kéytannéliisia neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitselld tai saksilla ja
poista ylimaaraiset jaliet esim. hi illa. Ald koskaan irroita osia vaantamalla. Kokoa osat
numero jér jestyksessé. Kayté vain muovillimaa ja

saastavdisesti hyvan tydjatien akaansaamiseksi. Mustat noulet merkitsevét saumojen

timausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettel limaa kayteta. A -B - C... N&m4 kirjaimet osoittavat milla
levylld osat ovat. Ristilla merkyttyja osia ei kdytetd. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen
irroittamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus llimauskohdista.
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp knife or
a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol parts. Assemble the parts in
numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging the
model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White arrows indicate on which frame
the parts must be assembied VITHOUT using cement A-B-C... ~ !
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out parts must not be
used.

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles! .

Avant de er le étudier le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de
soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper avec
une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés Jamais dé les

avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
numéro de la piéce qui vient d'étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires
indiquent les piéces 4 coller, les fléches blanches indiquent les piéces 4 monter sans colie.
Employer seulement de la colle pour polystirol. A -B - C... Les lettres aux cotés des numéros
indiquent la moule ou se trouve la piéces a monter. Les piéces marguées par une croix ne sont
pas a utiliser.

OBS! Nagra goda rag.

Innan man bérjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att alla
delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; malas medan de sitter kvar i sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del
fran ramen, skar alltid forsil med en hc iv Ev. grader avia enkeit med samma kniv.
Vid hop: ingen gdlj; isningen. Stryk efterhand numret p ritningen under
monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall immas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim.
Anvand endast lim avsett for polystyrene. A -B - C... Bokstéaverna visa p4 vilken ram man finner
delen. Overkorsade delar skall ej anvandas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van hel kader.
Mazak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige plastic
en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik alten lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig en
spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen aan.
Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worden gelijmd. A -B - C... Deze
letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen
voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.
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I numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERINJQREL MASTER  /Acryl Paint System

The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \JQRELMASTE]R  /Acryl Paint System

Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \[QRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System
Les références indiquées concernent les peintures [TALERINJQRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System

A (BJ ® ® (EJ {F/

1749 MODEL MASTER 1790 MODEL MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER 1716 MODEL MASTER 1503 MODEL MASTER 1729 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038 FS. 17178 F.S. 37875 F.S. 34227 Red F.S. 16440
Flat Black Chrome Silber Flat White Pale Green Rot (G) Gloss Gull Gray
Schwarz (M) Chromsilber (G) Woeiss (M) Resedagrun (M) Rosso (L) Mowengrau (G)
Nero (O) Argento Cromo (L) Bianco (O) Verde Pallido (O) Rouge (B) Grigio Gabbiano (L)
Noir Mat (M) Argent de Chrome (B) Blanc Mat (M) Vert Pale (M) E 2741 Gris Mouette Brillant (B)
E 9983

1405 MODEL MASTER 1584 MODEL MASTER 1711 MODEL MASTER 1742 MODEL MASTER 1747 MODEL MASTER

Gun Metal (Metalizer) Chromate F.S. 34087 ES. 30219 F.S. 17038

Stahlblau (Metalizer) Olivgelb (M) Olive Drab Dark Tan Gloss Black

Metallo Scuro (Metalizer) Verde-Giallo (O) Olive (M) Graubraun (M) Schwarz (G)

Gris Metal (Metalizer) Chromate (M) Verde Oliva (O) Nocciola (O) Nero (L)

f Olive Sale (M) Brun Foncé (M) Noir Brillant (B)
E 7873 E 6413 E 9971
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VERSION A - 8TH TBS, 35TFw, PHAN RANG; VIETNAM 1968

1712 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34097

Field Green

Feldgriin (M)

Verde Erba (O)

Vert Herbe (M)

E7633

1742 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 30219

Dark Tan

Graubraun (M)

defle Ritagliare le decal-

per | i
comanie occomenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere d'acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterke in posizione sul modello e farle
scivolare dalla carta: per una mighore aderenza comprimerie con una
pezzuola pulite.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute; posi-
tion the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a bet-
ter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Pasiattning av decaler: Kipp ut den decal som skall anvindas och
doppa den i elt glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. Satt decalen pd plats
pa modellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sitta
ordentiigt, tryck till med en torr duk.

Nocciola (O)
Brun Foncé (M)
E 6413
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™ 1713 MODEL MASTER
1 F.S.34102

| Medium Green
Mittelgriin (M)

Verde Medio (O)

Vert Medium (M)

E 7733

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

E 9983

far  Abziehbil i Ole
vom Blatt i in ein Glas remnes Wasser fir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, dia
Abziehbilder mit einem relnen Tuch andricken.

pour I ication des ies. Couper les décal-
comanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans un
peu d'esu propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser de
laur feullle et presser avec un morceau de chitfon pour éliminer les
bulles d'air.

Knip het deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water. heudt het transfer tegen het model en schuif het vanaf
het papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken
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A ChHALET =0 LAMLTREEMA (L0 72, mrhd
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Para la apli de las ias: cortar les reque-
ridas, sumergirias en un recipiente de agua limpfa durante 1/2 minu-  OOUIO 7ACTA, FOMECTHIE €@ 13 /2 MenYTu B @HCTY0 S0y, JTRM, BIGPAE Heoh-
to, colocar las calcomanlas sobre el modelo, deslizar o MaOEMM, 8 ¥ i
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un tram- Wil JI@KAITs YHCTOR THANONKOA.

po limpia.



VERSION B - 82ND BS, 38TH BaG(T), LAON; FRANCE 1958

1569 MODEL MASTER
Flat Yellow

Gelb (M)

Giallo (O)

Jaune Mat (M)

E 0683

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038
{ Flat Black

| Schwarz (M}

Nero (O)
Noir Mat (M)
E 9983

3B

Ab o

1768 MODEL MASTER 148
FS. 37875
Flat White

Weiss (M)

Bianco (O)
Blanc Mat (M}
E 0053



VERsION C - 13TH BS, 3BW, BIEN HoA; VIETNAM 1965

3c

g0 3¢
M=
| b
=

H
o
o8
5
a
3
1
B
|
|

13c 12¢c

569 MODEL MASTER
Flat Yellow
Gelb (M)

Giallo (O) L
Jaune Mat (M)
E 0683
1749 MODEL MASTER 1401 MODEL MASTER
| F.S. 37038 Aluminium Plate 2
| Flat Black (Metalizer) c
Schwarz (M) Aluminium (Metalizer)
— Nero (O} Aluminio (Metalizer)
Noir Mat (M) Aluminium (Metalizer)

E 9983
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(3 IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SU QUESTO KIT

(@ Giocattolo non adatto ai minori di 3 anni. Le piccole parti potrebbero
essere ingente 0 aspirate.

@ Presenza di estremita appuntite funzionall all'assembtaggio del modello

-~

(O] Fare ananmne se usale altrezzi e lame per il montagglo ad evitare ferite.

@ ATTENZIONE: | colon raccomandati per questo kit sono solo per
modelisu adulti.

(® Conservare il presente indirizzo per future referenze.
ITALERI S.PA.
Mm. 6/B — 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO) « ITAI.V

ITALERI

(UK) {MPDRTANT INFORMATIDN CONCERNING THIS KIT

(@ Toy not suitable for children under 3 years. Small parts may te
swallowed or inaled.

@ Kit may contain parts with sharp edges which are necessary 1o build an
exact to scale model.

@ Care should be taken when using toois and modelling knives as these can
cause personal injury.

@ WARNING: Paints racommended for use with this kit are for adult
modellers only.

® Please retain this address for future reference.

ITALERI S.PA.

Via Pradazzo, 6/B — 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO) « ITALY

(F) INFDRMATIONS IMPORTANTES CDNCERNANT CE KIT

(@ Jouet ne convenant pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Le patites piéces
puorraient étre avalées ou Inhatées.

@ Présence d'extrémités en point servant au montage du modéle.

@ L'assemblage de ce kit requierent de I'outillage, en particulier des
coteaux de modélisme. Manler ces dernler avec précaution pour eviter
toute blessure.

: Les peintures recommanxiées pour ce kit sont uniguement
destinées aux adultes.

(5 Gardez cette adress pour référence future.
ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B ~ 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO) « ITALY

(D) WICHTIGE INFORMATION ZU DIESEM BAUSATZ

(@ Nicht geeignet fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren wegen Vorhandenseln von
Kleinteilen.

(@ Bausalz kann spitze Kanten
Nachbildung notwendig sind.

@ Vorsicht Im Umgang mit Werkzeugen und Modellbaumessern, da diese
Verletzungen verursachen konnen.
ACHTUNG: Die fir diesen Bausatz empfohlenen Farben sind fur Kinder
nicht geeignet.

die fur eine

(® Behalten Sie die | fiir evetuelle
ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B — 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO) = ITALY

Kundendienst fir Deutschland:
Gebr. FALLER GmbH 78148 Giitenbach

(WD) BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE AANGAANDE DIT MODEL

(@ Speelgoed niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar. De kieine stukjes
kunnen ingeslikt of opgesnaven worden.

Er zin voor de montage van dit model functioneie puntige uiteinden.

@ Voorzichtigheid is gewenst bij het gebruik van gereedschap en
hoobymessen ter voorkoming van letsel.

(@ WAARSCHWING: Modelbouwverf zoals aangegeven voor dit model is
®

®

alleen geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen.
Behound dit adres voor toekomsig gebruik.
ITALERI S.P.A.
Via Pradezzo, 6/B — 40012 CALOERARA 01 RENO (BO) = ITALY

(ED INFDRMACION IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTA MAQUETA

(@ Juguete no apto para menores de 3 afios. Las parfes pequefias podrian
ser ingeridas o aspiradas.

@ Presencia d i
mismo.

@ Tenga culdado al utilizar las herramlentas y cuchillas de trabajo, ya que
pueden causarie dafios personales.

(@ ATENCIDN: Las pinturas recomendadas para esta magueta son solo para
modelistas adultos.

(® Conservar la presente direccion para futuras referencias.
ITALERI S.PA.
Vie Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BD) = ITALY

al montaje del modelo

(P INFORMAGAO IMPORTANTE SDBRE ESTE KIT

(@ Ndo ¢ recomendado a criangas com idade inferior a 3 anos.

@ Presenga de pontas agugadas que servem para a montagem do modelo.

@ Recomendamos muito culdado no uso de ferramentas e objectos
cortantas pois podem causar acidentes pessaais.

(@ ATENGAOQ: As tintas recomendadas para este kit sdo sdmente para uso
de aduttos.

(® Conserve este enderego para tuturas reférencias.
ITALERI S.PA,
Via Pradazzo, 6 /B — 40012 CALDERARA DI REND (BO) « ITALY

st

TARKEITA TIETOJA KOSKIEN TATA RAKENNUSSARJAA!

Tutustu tarkoin r jan r ennen
rakentamisen aloittamista.

Terdvid tybkaluja ja veilsia kaytettdessa on noudatettava erylsta

(O]
@
® ista saattaa Jaddd
sarmid. Nama on viilalla tai i

noudattaen.

@  Sdilytd sarjaa alle 3-voutiaiden lasten ulottumattomissa silid jotkut
®

®

]

pienet osat voidaan irrottaa. Ala anna lasten missaan olusuhteissa
koskettaa kielella tai imea mettalll- tai sahkdosla.

Voiteluaineita (vaseliini, voiteludljy ym. mikdll sarjassa mukana), i saa
nielld eikd missadn mpau paastaa suuhun tai silmiin.
Saityta tama tarvetta silmaltdpitaen, sill se
sisattaa ECC-yhtyman nimen ja osoitteen jolla on vastaavat tiedot
maahantuojasta.
VAROITUS: Ohjaessa sousitellut maalit ovat vain aikusilie
mallinrakentajide tarkoitettuja.
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(W) ADVARSEL - VIKTIG INFORMASJON OM BYGGESETTET

(@ M2 Ikke gis til bam under 3 4. Sm& deler kan sette seg tast 1 halsen
eller neser.

@  Se opp for spisse kanter, som brukes ved montering av modellen.

@ Unis nér verktoy og brukes, da de kan pifore
personskader.

@ ADVARSEL: Maling som anbefales brukt med defte seft er beregnet
bare for voksne modellbyggere.

(® Spar denne adressen til fremtidig bruk.
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® VIKTIG INFORMATION FOR SAMLESAT
(D Anbefales ikke bl bern under 3 &r, sndeholder smé dele.
(@ Sattet kan indeholde dele med skarpe kanter hvilket er nedvendig for at
lave en nejagtig model.
@ Var forsigtig ved brug af vaerkte) - skarpe knive og lignende.
@ Forsigtig: Maling der anbetales er beregnel til voksnen brug.
(® Spara denne adresse for evt henvendelse.
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() VIKTIG INFORMATION QM DENNA BYGGSATS

Q@ Var noga att lisa oct helt forsta mslmlmonsboken Innan du borjar bygga
din byggsats. edfolier

(@ Vid byggandet av denna modell anvands knivar och andra verktyg. Var
forsikting vid anvandandet av dessa for att undvika personskador.

@ Nar du lossar plastdelama frin gjulrarhen kan det uppsta vassa eller
ojamna kanter. Jamna till dessa med fil eller sandpapper.

(@ Vissa delar dr lostagbara och darfor maste bam under 36 manader hallas
under uppsikit. De far inte tillitas att stoppa i munnen ndgra som helst
delar som foljer med denna byggsasts.

(@ Fett eller smorjmedel, som kan medfdlja denna byagsats, far ej Inandas
eller svaljas. Akta dgonen.

© Detta dukument skall sparas som referens. Inneh&ller uppgifter om ECC

uppgifier om

(3 VARNING: Parger som rekommenderas till denna bygagsats ar avsedda
endast for vuxna modellbyggare.
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(ER) PROCITATI A SACUVATI
@ gracke neprikladne za djecu miadju od 3 godine, jer bi mogli progutati ifi
udahnuti sitne dijelove.
@ Prisutnos krajnjlh o3trih dije‘ova pri montazi istog modela.
@ Ako j alat i nozeve za obratile paZnju da se ne
posjecsts.
@ Boje su preporutene za ovaj model slu7e samo za odrasle modelare.
(® Satuvati ovu adresu za buduCa obavjeStenja.
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(H)ELDLVASNI ES BETARTANI
(@ A jaték nem adhato 3 éven aluli kicslknek, mert lenyelhetik vagy
leszippanthatjak a kis részeket.
@ Amodellen az dsszedllitashoz szikséges vegzodések taldlhatok,
@ Amennyiben az Gssezedllitishoz éles eszkozoke! hasznal, vigyazzon,
hogy meg ne sértse magat!
@ Az dssezedllitdshoz Javasolt szineket csak felntieknek ajdnljuk.
(3 Kérjik, hogy Gnzze meg ezt a cimet tovabbl hivatkozas céljabol.
ITALERI S.PA.
Via Pradazzo, 6/B - 40012 CALDERARA DI RENO (BO) = ITALY

(C2) CTETE A USCHOVEJTE

(D Hratka neni vhadna pro déti do 3 let, protoze by mohly spolknout nebo
vdechnout male Casti.

@ U modelu se nachaZi $piaté okraje nutné k sesta venl samotného
modely.

(@ Poutivate li k sestrojeni ostré nastroje a Cepele, dejte pozor, abyste se
neporanili.

@ Barvy, které doporuujeme pro tento soubor jsou uérené jenom nospélym
modelarim.

(® Uchovejte tuto adresu k pripadnym budovcim referencim.
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(D) PRZECYTAC | ZACHOWAG

(D Zabawka nie jest przeznaczona dla dzieci ponizej 3 lat, wzgledu na male
czgécl.

(@ Zabawkamoze zawserac czescl z ostrym| krawedziami - jest 10 konieczne
dla dokladnego odwzorowania modelu w skali.

@ Nalezy zwocié uwage na i
uzywania ostrych narzedzi podczas montazu.

@ UWAGA: farby polecane do malowanla tego modelu nie powinny by¢
uzywane przez dzieci dot lat 6.

(® Zachowa| ninlejszy adres dla przyslych referenc)l.
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ia obrazen w

(TR) TR-ONEMLI BILGILER-LOTFEN SAKLAYINIZ

(@ 3 Yasindan kiigik gocuklar igin uygun degiidir. Yutabilecekleri kiiglik
pargalar icermekiedir.

@ Kusursuz bir model oiusturabiimek Igin gerekebliecek sivri kenarli
pargalar icerebilir.

@ Yaplm sirasinda maket bi¢ag: ve torpi gibi aletlerin kullanilmasi sirasinda
herhangibir yaralanmamaya sabep olmamak igin cok dikkal edilmeldir.

(@ Dikkat: Model kgin kollaniimasl tavsiye edilen boyalar sadece erigkinlenn
kullanmalari Igin uygundur.

(® Bagvurulariniz igin litfen asagidaki adresi kaydediniz.
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PYCCKUW NPOYTUTE U 3ANOMHWUTE

(D Bo u3bexaHue nonasms MerKkux AeTanei e poT AuxaTerbHbie
NyTv He faTab [6TAM Magiue Tpex ner.

Habpo MOXeT COAePXAaTL AOTaNM C OCTOPLIM KOTOPbIe HB0s
XOAUMBI ANIA NOCTOMKN MacILTaGHON MOAenu.
Heo6x0AnMo co6nAaTL 0CTOPOXHOCTL NpN paboTe ¢
Pe3AKAMM W APYIMI MHCTPYMEHTAMM, MOCKOMbKY OHN MOTYT
BbI3BATH TPABMBI.

BHWMAHME! Kpacku, pekomeHgyembie Ang oKpacku
MOA@MM, MOTYT UCNONBL30BATLCA TONBKO B3POCIbIMK
MOZiencTamu.
Coxp e agpec
0OpPaWeHUNA.

@ & @ e

ena Ana
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EIHMANTIKEZ NAHPO®OPIEZ IXETIKA

ME TO KIT
@ AkaTaAAnAo yia nadid Katw Twv 3 ETAV, YIOTi NEPIEXEL
HIKpA JEpT.
@ To kit mepiéxel pépn Ue WUTEPES AKPEQ Ta onoia eival
QnapaimTa yia v XaTacKeuT) Tou HovTEAOU pe axpifieia.
@ MNpoooxn kata T Xprion HOVIEAICTIK@V EpYOAElwY Kal
KOTUSIMV TQ OTIOia UMOPOGV Va MPOKAAECOUY TPAUHATIONS.
@ Npooox|: Ta xp®HATA MOU GUSTIVOVTAl Yia TO XPWHATIoNS
TOU KIT EIVO! Y10 EVIAAIKEG HOVIEAIOTEG pvO.
() Napakah® kPaTOTE T SlEUBUVON YIO HEANOVTIKT XPRoT.
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1) Z0%7 PEQNALBANE AT IAHIRUTOLF
BECGEALITCA,

2) EFAOEMGRRANLOL. CUAA VERDL K -1 8BS
FEIATUIRROAY LT, IR KAL,

3) IAPTA 74 IBRUEAABLTC N2, ¥ HETD

AEYBYVET.
4) WRIZOPI L TRHTVSAHERAEY 5 ~ORACA
HhiT.

5) RROPMOLHETROGMARTLTHU T KA,
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BREV BRLIENBE - it
BUTAAIRALITRE -
ARNELNLARANITER -
HRYOBETRBHES
REMABUYTMONTIEIN
RIWEES -

HBYREERRAAS

BREALER -
AR DAFBESE
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